AADELTA

A Pentair Company

b
I B
}? A 8 1 "
A F I _
|'§ ! & i
aF ke ﬁ-‘r"ﬁlf H
f
3 b
BRCEL IO .....-.-—l-.--\. -I.; -r..
;: II I.l.
) i i .
.H.-I"h .i A Illﬁ'
", ! / '
H f'h\_' 'lfﬂ:‘
: i .
i . H{"!ﬁn.qﬂl‘n.
— ‘: |
N I
. b
.I.'HHI. .
B " —
..
M
1 - I
.-""-\. e
- I..\" .‘.
. ..\"\.‘ .h".\'-
| ll""'-. ) ""'\-\..,.
H
) S
| | :"“*-l\...l : -
H . - . |
Iy - ‘2} i
5 12y - Sy
Ay - L e -_--,.,_ !
fofy 162
.?‘ .1: "
b/ oA
Il|' "'"'u... .

e T ——

GYA L)
PR {27

I:.-
W5
"
S
i i
H 1
H
'
-I
i
: i
: i
1 . at
' ~ -_.."
..... . ' .
il [ L]
.. H
. T, :
? I i
] t : -
i
4 " "
' . .
- H . I 1
: o, s,
3 i o - n H
a0 = e, 'l-.hn - H
ol i h i Tl
. L : e, Sy, &
: i - T, 1
r : ., n
r H - :
i . o !
H ' i
i & " ]
i o e H
' '
P S
- . 1
Sl
. 5
-I.
N
-
. -
3 O
-
.i 1
"
1 -
£ -
"ot -
\ -
.
b o
:' Tom i,
L
|
H
v
H
1
1
H
H
i
E
i
-".

B4 DY e

=

¥
-
1

[ ]

43-420

2 - SPEED HEAVY DUTY WOOD SHAPER

PLATINUM EDITION

18 (L) -

[

-
-
“haa,

19 {27 ",
X . -l-"-“-l-’-""-\-'\-'\-'\---l.l.l.'—-.--—n..- h.""-\.
g ..

- . 20 e i

N
.
1 .
! ..... . ; -
4 - e
.I -
L] . " "
n . .
- . Lo
\\'.
p
. 1 o
- - H H
I.-"-. !
_.J-'
L,
S 5“:
et S
e

ot

X
L]

[H
: I
i
i

Frea— -

*\_.\__--.;;

"HH : I,.‘i-'. . # =
R S . . - -
- .t e —

A

w®

.\_
--
mme e o
I
r

[T —— .:ﬂ'.--““-.-

r
~
-
-

————

r
1
! K
i .
I. -
: : -~
H i -
] !
H v -
H "
: .
A i
N H
-’Fﬁ. ;i
T 5 K
] !
i i ot
] | .
£ ! -
o '
(] 1 L
?.r L. L
Ll ot o
1 2 -
il b ~
T :
I
I I
i e
! -
W T
Pt
. e
P T N ?
LN R N
vy ' S, '
v H ' ;
Por : \""'-\..\, '
o ; = i
: 1 i ¥
: [ k ;
X G : ;
i - R i ;
i —_ W i v
[ P : ! ~
i "y P ¥ .
1 H .
' - H 1 - ..
HE. o i : ; ",
HE IR H 4 N LT
[ R : : ! !
[ [ b \ N
. ot ¥ | ;
T " 1 ] i
o L r i
. - H .
i T H i .
X ¥ i ! o
' B e
i 1 | 1 RELL I3 i
! i ! oo ] -
iy v T poet 1 -
| ] ; I o
! P i1 S
H " \ \ i
[ '. 1 N B
v 4 : 1 :
; P i ;
- - : ;
i 1 4 I N
! i ! 1] k
1 & |
; i 5
i : ! “ -
i :
! Pt )
3 :
lI
h
\
H
H
-
!
1
H
H
H
H
H
T
:
:
H

T L T L T L P B

[ LT .

1
1
1
!
i
Iy
1
]
'
]
]
[

Page 1/WS-2D/FPB

B
- -

m e mtm e o

WS-2D
Part No. 432-02-651-0013
Revised: 3-7-00

“ LR N [
. Ampent

8
el

44 (N

. .. .
-\.._ml-m | d . -
’ .‘""\. = -
LI -'-I\ ) . ...-'
"'\--.l . =l |_..~..'
., . 1_-\..&.“1'
. - :
i
- 552
§ W f




REPLACEMENT PARTS

*NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

Page 2/WS-2DIFPR

SEE: PARTNUMBER — DESCRIPTION N%‘ PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
® 8303 DELUXE SHAPER FENCE CONST OF. - 1348515 FENCE K H.
1 1 345400 MR 3 134787 (=D
< 1310023 (DIN 316) M8 X 17/MM THUME SCR g 1348516 FENGE L.
3 1 34U3060 R OOK * 43- 555 AARPTER, CONST OF:
4 1348493 VERTICAL BAK (FOR 1727 SPINDLES ONLY)
o 13484504 GUIDE 6 ORISR RS S S mSHACERN
& 13484060 CAM WARHER 7 432-002-01 7-0004 BUSHING
7 1246000 (LHN D12) Mo X 12MM HEeX SO0 HD SCR - 432-02-104-0006 SPACER (FORK 3/47 SFINDLES ONLY)
& 1 348407 HIOMIZONTAL BAF - 43-44(0) G-11027 SPINDLE GUARD
t 134872 75 VERTICAL HAM (0K 1727 & 3/47 SPINDLES ONLY)
118 1 I34E 4 HIL DY DHOWN &5 A432-02 0630004 TABLE INSERT - SMALL
11 1347 768 SORIZONTAL BAK &1 Q32 A2 A F-A XA TABLE INSERT - INTERMEDIATE
T 1348407 bt ) 67 OO -02-0500725 V1420 X 17 FILL WD SCH
S 1348484 WWARNING LABEL 63 375211 2-0002 INSERT SOR
14 1341104 (DIN 84) M6 X 20MM CHEESE HD SCR 6 4222 ~-063-0003 TABLE INSERT ASSY «- QUTEK
15 1 RAB 40K CAM WASKMER 65y 2083 EXTENSION WING, INCL:
10 1 340 (DINSO21TIME.4 FLAT WASHER a6 W01 -1 -060-00664 TI6-20 X 17" HEX HD SCR
17 1 Ra8 401 VERTICAL BAK &7 o4 10O0-031-2007 WASHER
18 1Al (DN 980) MO LOCK NUT £36 L {301 3-14035 21027 TAFER FIN
14 1 3G (DN 70800 M5 1 LOCK WASHER 64 AR 2402 - 00 TARBLE
il 1 ARG AR L ATOH 70 O04-10-031-2007 VWASHER
27 1 At ¥} (DIN 212) MS X Z5MM HEX SOC HD SCR 71 a1 -03-M0-1487 T116-20 X 347 M X SO0 HiD 0K
gy 1346203 (DIN 212) Mo X 10MM HEX SOC HD SCR 79 432-02-318-0008 CARINET ASSY, INCL:
s 1348405 CAM WASHER TZA 432-02-137-0004 NAMEPLATE (PLATINUM EDITION)
24 1343504 (LN 985 MO LOCK NUT 728 1087794 iV
oy 1343538 (DN 7980 M5.1 LOCK WASHER 73 438-01 -01 10065 FUG
e 1348500 REACKET 74 A358-01-01 10020 INSULATOR
s 12600 (DIN 212) ME X ZO5MNM HEX SO0 HD SCR 5 U1 -05-213-1488 B10 X 172" HEX WASHER HD SCK
Pl 1243308 (DIN 234 M8 HEX NUT 6 A32-02-331-000% OOK ASEY, INCL.
it 12 A3ES0 (DN 213 MB X 40MM HEX S0C SET SCR 77 432-02-754-0004 SPEED CHART
30 1 243336 (DIN 912) M6 X 20MM HEX SOC HD SCR. 78 901-11-020-0834 5/16-18 X 3/4’ CARRIAGE HD SCR
21 PG SV (DN 7980) MG.1 LOCK WASHER 74 GOZ2-01-503-1514 =B16-18 FLANGE NUT
37 1348001 KINOE WIsTUD B3 G P - YA KR SUR BASE
5E 13 71 MB FLAT WASHER 21 A32-02 -0 72007 SWITCH REeTAINER PLATE
o 1342772 FEATE 82 I2-01-135- 102U 114-20 FLANGE NUT
s 1342777 FENCE BRODY 83 4320201 40007 STARTER BRACKET
ey 1 340654 (DN 9021 MG 4 FLAT WASHER K4 OUO2-01-24383- 1514 #10-32 KRS NUT
37 1343642 (DIN 985) M6 LOCK NUT 85  001-02-453-1123 #10-32 X 1/2° PAN HD SCR
e 1332770 LOODK LEVER 86 4358-001 -1 600184 STARTER, GFE T1FRH, 230V
e 124818 (DIN 916) M5 X IBMM HEX S0C SET SCK a7 438-01-004-0007 LORD CLAMP
A0 1348511 ADJUSTMENT KNOR atn! 438-01-011-0054 INSULATOR SLEREVE
41 1 240 i (DIN @1 2) MO X 12MM HEX SOC HD SCK oty 438-01-302-2013 FOWER CORD. 230V
o 1342774 FiATE S0 OO01-02-403-1131 1V4-20 X 718" TRUSE HD SR
a3 13477 75 ADJUSTMENT SCK o1 438-01-011-0020 INSULATOR
44 13427 76 LOOK HANDLE G2 4.2 2-048-41 2-0009 L OOK KNOR
45y 1 243507 (DN 125 MO FLAT WASHER O3 4.2 2-04-400-0005 HANDWHEEL INCL:
44 1342779 AN 741 01 -04-190-0201 EI1e-18 X 516" HEX SOC S8BT SCR
a7 1245053 (DIN ©12) M3 X ZoMM HEX S0OC HD SCR 05 O01.03-010-3318 #10-32 A 3/87 HEX SOC HD SCK
a8 1348517 FOCK LEVER 06 A432-02-031-5002 LOVER
45 1341047 ME FLAT WASHER >¥i &1 -03-010-3345 114-20 X 17 HEX S0OC HD SCK
.§ 1342781 SETOF BLOCKS R H AND LH. 2 A3 203207140001 BRACKET WSCALE
oy 13488017 SETOF CAPS KH AND L H. Qo Q02- 1 -120-1034 11420 HEX NUT
SO 904-03- 0301757 14 EXTTOOTH WASHER



-
o
H
1
——
h
/
é.

I H
H 1 ERTTTN
Lo - :
- L
"-\.__u_..-"
Far)
r H
! -
o '--..F.-"
ot m
’
‘E 1._ ‘-:,l-' . L . ,'-' i
HE ' '
AL ..-'"" b
e ;
(LR 47 1
Ty e
: i rad
R
L
1 N,
1T A PR T e,
F .r\_| I-\'H""‘"'—\... T -
o .k

;
u
3
-
[ ]
i
-
-
-
s

& et )
Y- .
1 g
q-....-;
- I
i
i
o
H i
T 1
et
[
H
;
:
;
\
.I
o i
R :
- % 1
. :
P i
1 e T 5
SR
F e 0 . . : L e ! e
. | H ] .
. - ! ;i i
" “ H 4 1
- : : b i
" h i ' '
:
;-._:: h H " A
] H ! -
- i H - A
; i - ol
i | -~ = a |
'! - ! I.__ i | ] n
i L - -
" .I I..l"" -
— - I_.r' L~ L i T
- :
! - a— b .
1 - 1 r I LT ' Ll S
-'"--I"‘r'-ul--"h- I i'-\“'l - -I. e e : K |: o
S g, o | =3
i 3 I i 'iﬁfdr-ﬂ- "
.
: } : : W g
. i 3
. I ' L
1 H v
H 1 b !
T 1
i : :
| ! 1
. " 1
. x ! 1
1 ]
1 R
1 ny oy H lll.rln'
Lo 1 I-'." .
. ' 1 Y
v
ot AT N
R B E JII'n' |
F o - !} e
“"'u % L i
-
., Ty
.
L
"
-
- ] . f
1 _ Py -
R el '
- T S 1, "'\. I L
N . o,
: i
. i ' ! . i )
T A . i : 1 * iﬂl
LS : f T e
' - 3 P i
b " 3 :'"u"l;:" . 1 Ty rn r
. ' : - ' [ —
) . irl'&.lt | Ao : P e A
' R ety A i i
) At . i P
: e i : i
~. S R SO - i
£ v e #!: ! : - g E H I i
S SR - i . . ,
R - .- bh 3 b . q o e
Ao r.j‘ S ﬂm E __'i"". d'b-r—'.-' H'— ! i |
. " ™ . R
. ':. " - - : e ol I"h_ .IE y I'H.u o
- H - 1 ! Hq_\_‘
- ] 1 -
. [ .
Lo .
.||:' 1'."" i I.\"l|
4 S . P i H
H ' H "'\.._\.:\ ; 1 .E i
; :- T T——— : g
ERY b I L doells 4 H wace 1 and Fol
E L ! |_..-r.._ H 4 ; - l._ K T
£ ot ..I. | ! -t #ﬁ' £y ey L K n
: --._\: i L] "'-x:_‘_ et b i #".’
- Taer, _-__a.-_-_-;.lt. E ", " 4 e by ﬂ'_:,..-“'
H
h]
]
-
- d
.'..
: '
s i
—— e lep .~ . -
A B ; - p
ooy T = H
[T - B B
" "
1 sy - r
L e \
1 rea =ef :
i
1
|
h
"
P
]
h]
N
b
.
b
A
1
1
1
1
1
4
[
.
K
i
-
| :
1 o
H
!
4
1
:
H
1
:-
;
[
[y
'
x
:
y
bl
;
i "
K
‘ A
[
;
il
bl
H
b
!
i
H
H
L
[y
T
"
<
:
!
bl
1 i .
4 i
: !
I .-q-"r ..- Ay
I i —_— ] s
H b -~ -
3 -"1_""\. T i -
:: ..'l:-. ..\_}I
o JE*-;:.P;L_J
L LT + l:a-'\-\, ;
Pl s
L .I-. =
-
._.Il
T ATy T Lt
. Fd aae
A e

[ T
b e

1
1
Lo
T
H

LA |
¥ 1
i LR
+ o 4
1 g'-,i_ ‘
L) [}
A L

. FRrU
| 7 e
Lo -

L—, e,

A 471 .-
! e‘_!. 1 T,

1
1

.

A T
.

T
:
h
H
"
d
i
:
l
1

b

'y

L0
Rl
=i

""*--.,_‘I___ E JII: -

[
E—
i
X
Pl

H'\'II.I-H.

Lo
R
A

b el

Page 3/WS-2D/FPB

——— o,
-

[

e o e o ol el o o o ] e e

H !
1 H
N
-

L]
1

1
.r

e,
. Y,

Ty

i
A

1
'
i
'

-

.
1
i
'
.
I
v
-II
¢
- |I
. L
" _.-'"-I 1=n ", e
" ' L L ET P . A,
- - ey " Lt

g -
- -
T =t
e

=, s

et

e, e
P, ) R T
Sf=a=a b H
- —
-,
. -l
. e q 2o
g, M 1 a Ir"".
e, e a .L et
Ty o
e b .~
Wk
P
N,
L
o
oo
L
Tt

an
-

Tians



=
Q

101

104
1033

T1O3A

106
107
108
112

114
115
116
M7
118
119
120
127

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132

137
138
139
140
141
144
14.3
144

1444

PART NUMBER

432-32-403-00X)1

43232403002

04-02-020-1705
901-01-060-0672
432-02-01 2-0005

432-02-012-0CK5 7

432-02-104-5001
42 2-04-0375-5001
901020131813
432-02-112-0003
BL-01-201-2584
43-806

202-01-131-3082
24-05-010-6662

904-10-031-4506
204-10-031-4507
©04-10-031-4508
432-02-110-5001

04-02-020-1704
201-01-000-0646
204-01-031-2005
901 -01-060-0685
901 -04-190-0201

432-02-100-6004
432-02-G71-0001

-00-040-2106
901-03-010-3318
438-01-3200258
432-02-122-0001

21 -04-260-1528
432-002-31 40008

432-02-31 40010

432-02-112-0001
92 7-01-010-2633
$904-01-031-28900
432-02-051-0002
920-76-033-1392
920-45-013-1412
©01-03-010-0760
432-02-314-0007

432-(32-314-0009

REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF.

DESCRIPTIO

FLANGE ASSY

(EMQO, 2.875" DIA., SEENOTE A)
FLANGE ASSY

(CMQO, 2.954" DiA., SEE NOTE A)
V2T LOGKWASHER

172-20 4 1 14 HEX HD SCR
SPINDLE HOUSING ASSY

(EMO, 2.875" DIA., SEE NOTE A)
SPINDLE HOUSING ASSY

(CMQC, 2.954" DIA., SEE NOTE A)
SPACER

POINTER

5/16-18 X 3 1/2" ROUND HD SCR
TiE ROD

5/16-18 HEX NUT

34" SPINDLE ASSY, INCL!

614 HEX NUT

3/4" LOCK WASHER

1-1/4 X 1727 COLLAR

1-1/4 X 314" COLLAR

1-1/4 X 17 COLLAR

HEX GUIDE POST

38" LOCK WASHER

38-16 X 2" HEX HD SCR (SEE NOTE B)
FLAT WASHER

174-20 X 5" HEX HD SCR

5/16-18 X b5/16" HEX S0OC SET SCR
RAISING NUT

PN

18" X114 COTTER PIN

#10-32 X 3/8" HEX S0OC HD SCR
JUMPER WIRE

SPRING

of16-18 X 17 THUMB SCR
ELEVATING BRACKET / GEAR ASSY,
(EMO, 2.875" DIA., SEE NOTE A),
CONST OF;

ELEVATING BRACKET / GEAR ASSY,
(CMO, 28547 DIA., SEE NOTE A),
CONST OF.

VERTIGAL RAISING SCR
WOODRUFF KEY

FLAT WASHER

SPIRAL GEAR

THRUST BEARING

THRUST BEARING

17420 X 1 1/4" HEX S0C HD SCK
BRACKET ASSY,

(EMO, 2.875" DIA., SEE NOTE A), INCL:
BRACKET ASSY,

(CMQO, 2.954" DIA., SEE NOTE A}, INCL;

SERVICE NOTES:

No  PART NUMBER
no. PARTNUMBER

145
146
147
148
149
150
152
153
154
155
156
160
161
162
163
165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

184
185
166
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

*NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED
EMO = EARLY MODELS ONLY

CMO = CURRENT MODELS ONLY

DESCRIPTION

820-75-013-1524 BEARING
920-75-013-1923 BEARING
920-75-011-2784 SLEEVE BEARING

N2-01-213-1635 3/8-16 LOCK NUT
920-76-033-1391 SPECIAL WASHER
432-02-051-0001 SPIRAL GEAR
902-01-281-7205 1/4-20 HEX NUT
G27-01-010-2631 KEY
432-02-106-0002 HORIZONTAL RAISING SCR
422-04-074-0001 PLUG
927-03-010-2650 1-3/8" KEY
955-01-040-1485 WRENCH
404-01-101-5001 WRENCH
205-01-020023 9677 X .88 BOX END WRENCH
955-01-050-1467 VWRENCH
K)4-15-060-7443 EXT RET RING
932-01-010-2860 BUSHING
432-02-005-0001 MOTOR PLATE
432-02-079-5001 RETAINER
904-01-010-1611 136" FLAT WASHER
928-07-010-7378 FINGER SPRING WASHER
432-02-106-0001 SHAFT
901-11-020-0830 5/16-18 X 1 1/4" CARRIAGE HD SCR
904-03-030-1656 o516 EXT TOOTH WASHER
902-01-503-1514 5/16-18 FLANGE NUT
902-01-201-2579 7116-14 HEX NUT
432-02-067-0002 LEVER
432-02-016-5001 BUMPER
432-02-430-0003 MOTOR PULLEY ASSY, INCL.
901-04-150-0206  5/16-18 X 5/16" HEX SOC SET SCR
432-02-133-0001 POLY V-BELT
432-02-385011 SPINDLE ASSY, CONST OF:
432-02-071-0003 DRIVE PIN
432-02-105-0003 FLANGE
432-02-103-0002 FLANGE
432-02-079-0002 NUT
©20-04-033-1821 BEARING
904-15-013-1819 RETAINING RING
432-02-07 7-0001 QUILL {(SEE NOTE B}
204-04-013-1820 WAVE WASHER
904-15-013-1819 RETAINING RING
8920-04-033-1821 BEARING
432-02-104-0012 SPACER
927-01-100-2606 KEY
432-02-130-0006 SPINDLE PULLEY
432-02-079-0001 RETAINER
02-07-030-7171 B802-28 BEARING NUT

A- Effective with Serial Number 99179378, the diameter of the tubing for the Flange Assy (Ref No's 100 & 100A) has been
increased from 2.875" fo 2.854". This dimension change affects Spindle Housing Assy bore diameter (Ref No's 103 & T03A), and

Bracket Assy bore digmeter (Ref No's 144 & 1444).

B- When replacing the QUILL (Ref No 180}, the 3/8-16 X 2" HEX HD SCR (Ref No 122) should be tightened 7 to 10 foot pounds.

Page 4WS-2D/FPB



- et mrmrme = mtimmm e mam e m et T L et T aa T e m T e e et e Ta T earmenn e armnn

mrem rm e, e e, e e m ey ==

B e e e T e e e e s -

T M mrmm e mm e mm e e e raraa e e s em e m = m e e R R R R e e et o = r%e " Th e ewarm =

B T T TR YT T T T T,

R

T e S e e

L R T LML A DO P LA AL S Y PO PN RS T PR |

Lt

-
4 M
S :
H 1 1 - .
Lo - =.
R H
i :
s :
- :
r . N
' : :
- .
B B
' .
H :
H -
. -
H ., :
' o -
H : H
H -
1 :
' :
1 -
H . - S H
H 2 ] :
. p -
' .
' = * 3 ' L : e
: . % H - - - e A T R R P TTE] R T e T e e T e T m————— T e e T e e Ry e rm r s m e T rmm e s e e ha L m m e = e e R Ll eeieeeefeee e I e e e e e " " m e SR R M Em s marm m s rm e na o T s o T n e T g e, s e e —————
H . - i et
! K H :
i
! ettt T LI I U R 1
i ; i
i ; : [N —
H !
H H
i
H
'
1
i
H

[T

1
1
i 1
-

PrTEe e

-
F RN

At
h -
1
1
1
1

. mrm————

et erem e m e —— e = e

-

P ————T
AN

|..,..|.| T

B

e
e oime
",

Y
L |

x

[

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
.
-
.
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
=
.
=
¥
.
-
=
¥
=
H
=
¥
-
H
.
'
.
'
.
'
.
'
i
'
.
i
H
1
.
H
.
.
i
H
H
H
H
'

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e e T T R T T Tt T T r T e R R e R AR R R R M A EEE

..........-..-.......-.............--..-.-......-..-_._.-.I_.-.-...__---........-_._.._._..-.._._._._._._._._._._._._.. e et o E et ot el

- I —-—= i e —————— L m—_—t e f
i
H
1
'
L
H
H
-
: e
i
H
H o
-
reo-
- i
I
1 :
i
H
H
i
H
H el ===t - = e B e it R Ll i L T TT T raperpappapa T s e e e e e e
i
H
i H
. H .
: -
H o
b - H -
- = H
: L H
; H H
i . : -
H 3 H . H
H 3 : H
H - : e H
: L H [
: 3 HER L
. L i Lo :
; oy 1 . =
< LT : . :
S ER H .
- PR . . H H
. - =g H P | H
; B ! - :
Z e - ] .q =z
- m. 1 - . . .
T i H -
: . -
e S P i - -
i .
- - M K
- ..
- .
- K
- L
H Kl H .
: . i -
H 5 1 .
i - z s
- = -
. v »
- H 1 H
H : H
- : 5
. . - <
E e am e <
. . .
K : aa -
. -
’ -
; 5 "
- 3 )
W b =
- LA %
A 1
== 1
. . il :
¢ :
HID H
-. = H
: H
a H
s
¥
.
- P
- " : s
-
. [ .
K ¥ : rLo- - :
- I ' tonF . :
- x = e - o— :
-
: i
- P
E . . . . .
: x N A . oo
H . 3 R H : H
N a“ - " . i i
£ .r- b " -
b "
L} . .t. .
H 3 " .
H .w -, . .
. : A i
K ) N
- " H ~ Rhy
H I ", i .
: ¥ .
: - ™
H . =
ey A, 3
" . . .
3 .
.. .
- .
- "~ N
H P L il T h R
.
= BEEEE LR TR REL Y e ey oy m ey e
. Y

TR Rt e mmmimmmim e e ——————

=

I

W :
B 3 L L :
: T
H H H
- S - S | S - R i
- b H
.T H H 1 .
H HE ;
H R H
k S ;
: v
-
- . -
: i o i S e e A A . rrmTmie e mmm e m———t .
e e mmm = e e M
- H
. -
n .
-
: -
: -
: -
H -
: :
) -
H "
: H
H H
H -
-
-
-
;
e e e Lt e L e e L E L teimn, = m e meesmesm e, s = e s e = SAmm % mEee = Lt = man mAm fm e mmus sm sms mees mmmm = ris s s amfET TR R SEEEEENNE e LS LRt LT eeem e e omam = e semrim meeime mm e mm m  meeeemres . R L
B T P Y

Page S/WS-20/FPB



REPLACEMENT PARTS

AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY

REF. .~y |
NO.
207 ROUTER ADAPTER SPINDLE, INCL:
202 174" COLLET
(ORDER FROM PORTER CABLE)
203 18051 172" COLLET
(ORDER FROM PORTER CABLE}
204 43-809 STUB SPINDLE, INCL
205 @55-03-010-0010 /732" HEX WRENCH
206 @01-03-100-6144 5/16-18 X 1 1/8” FLAT HD SCR
207 @201-03-100-613% 5/16-18 X .86 HEX SOC HD SCR
208 43-808 77 SPINDLE, INCL:
206 &55-01-040-1485 WRENCH
* 43-832 SPACER COLLAR SET
- (FOR 17 SPINDLES ONLY), CONST OF;
210 432-02-105-0001 177 COLLAR
211 432-02-105-0002 172" COLLAR
212 04-05-010-6674 SPECIAL KEYED WASHER
213 202-01-201-8553 1.00-14 HEX NUT
214 43-807 ¥4 EXTRA LONG SPINDLE, INCL:
215 904-05-010-6662 34" LOCK WASHER
216 902-01-131-3082 A76-14 HEX NUT
217 43802 172" SPINDLE, INCL.:
218 904-05-010-1646 Y4 WASHER
219 ©02-01-201-2575 S0-16 HEX NUT

*NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT
in order to promote tool safety, Delta International Machinery Corp. strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing standard
safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for servicefrepair.  Any product which is presented to a Delta Authorized
wervice Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer
will be charged for any such servicefrepairs. Customers ¢an avoid such charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the service center
the time of repair.

This paris list is provided 1o aid in oblaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained through the Delta
Technical Publications Depariment or through your local service outlet.

Page 6/WS-2D/FPB



